505725410 10/16/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5772222

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
SAMUEL LARS NORL	UND				08/04/2019	
VINCENT AMBIT					08/04/2019	
PHILIPPE HONORAT					08/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	ARIANE	ARIANEGROUP SAS				
Street Address:	TOUR	TOUR CRISTAL, 7-11 QUAI ANDRÉ CITROËN				
City:	PARIS					
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	75015	75015				
				-		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		16198942				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(703)770-7901				
Correspondence will using a fax number, a						
Phone:	-	703-770-7900			an.	
		maggie.barham	ie.barham@pillsburylaw.com			
•			BURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP			
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		012350-0501923			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	MARGAR	MARGARET BARHAM			
SIGNATURE:		/Margaret	/Margaret Barham/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/16/201	10/16/2019			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=012350-050192	_ •					
source=012350-050192	- •					
source=012350-050192 source=012350-050192	_ 0	1 0				
000100-012000-000192	.ച_പാലില്ല	ent#paye4.lll				

Attorney's Docket No. 012350-0501923 Client Reference: 1H320000 0372 US BN BAF/TD PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Samuel Lars NORLUND 3 Hameau du Lavoir 24400 SAINT-LAURENT DES HOMMES France

Vincent AMBIT

20 rue Gay-Lussac 33000 BORDEAUX France

Philippe HONORAT

20 Boulevard Gambetta 33980 AUDENGE France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ARIANEGROUP SAS

Tour Cristal 7-11 Quai André Citroën 75015 Paris France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

4849-8483-5717.vl

PATENT REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0579

AN EXTRUSION INSTALLATION HAVING A MONITOR SYSTEM SUITABLE FOR DETECTING AN ANOMALY, AND AN ASSOCIATED METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 16/198,942, filed November 23, 2018 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	08/04/2019	
		Signature of Samuel Lars NORLUND
Date:	08/04/2019	Signature of Vincent AMBIT
Date:		Signature of Philippe HONORAT

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4849-8483-5717.v1

PATENT REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0580 Attorney's Docket No. 012350-0501923 Client Reference: 1H320000 0372 US BN BAF/TD

PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Samuel Lars NORLUND 3 Hameau du Lavoir 24400 SAINT-LAURENT DES HOMMES France

Vincent AMBIT

20 rue Gay-Lussac 33000 BORDEAUX France

Philippe HONORAT

20 Boulevard Gambetta 33980 AUDENGE France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

.

ASSIGNEE:

ARIANEGROUP SAS

Tour Cristal 7-11 Quai André Citroën 75015 Paris France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

4849-8483-5717.v1

PATENT REEL: 050734 FRAME: 0581

AN EXTRUSION INSTALLATION HAVING A MONITOR SYSTEM SUITABLE FOR DETECTING AN ANOMALY, AND AN ASSOCIATED METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 16/198,942, filed November 23, 2018 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:

Signature of Samuel Lars NORLUND

Date:

Signature of Vincent AMBIT

Date: 08/04/2019

Signature of Philippe HONORAT

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4849-8483-5717 vl

RECORDED: 10/16/2019